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	National Focal Points – Members of CWI Board
and partners of CWI

	Country
	Name
	Organisation
	Postal address
	e-mail
	Office telephone
Mobile

Fax

	CZECH REPUBLIC
	Libuše Vlasáková
Eliška Rolfová
	Ministry of Environment
Unit of International Conventions

Department of Conservation of Species and Implementation of International Agreements
	Vršovická 65

100 10 Prague 10
	Libuse.Vlasakova@mzp.gov.cz
Eliska.Rolfova@mzp.gov.cz 
	+420 2 67122 372
+420 724150503
+420 2 67122030

	HUNGARY
	András Schmidt
Ditta Greguss
	Ministry of Agriculture
Department for Nature Conservation
Department for Biodiversity and Gene Conservation
	Kossuth tér 11
1055 Budapest
	andras.schmidt@am.gov.hu 

ditta.greguss@am.gov.hu 
	+36 1 7952 399

Mobile: +36 30 6788764
+36 1 7953 502

	POLAND
	Sylwia Gawrońska
	General Directorate for Environmental Protection

Nature Conservation Department
	Al. Jerozolimskie 136 

02-305 Warszawa
	sylwia.gawronska@gdos.gov.pl
kancelaria@gdos.gov.pl
	+48 22 310 67 92

(+48 22 310 67 00)

	
	Bozena Haczek
	Ministry of Climate and Environment
	Wawelska Str. 52/54
00-922 Warszawa
	bozena.haczek@klimat.gov.pl 
	+48 22 3692423

	ROMANIA
	Antoaneta Oprisan

Liliana Virtopeanu
	Ministry of Environment, Water and Forests
Biodiversity Directorate
	Libertatii Blvd. No 12, sector 5

040129 Bucharest
	antoaneta.oprisan@mmediu.ro 
liliana.virtopeanu@mmediu.ro
	+40 21 4089546

+40 742 571 002

	SERBIA
	Jelena Ducic 
Aleksandra Doslic
	Ministry of Environmental Protection
	Omladinskih brigada 1 

11070 Novi Beograd 
	jelena.ducic@eko.gov.rs 

aleksandra.doslic@eko.gov.rs 
	+381 11 2856545

+381 11 3131359

	SLOVAKIA
	Katarína Borošová

Zlatica Csontos Šimoňáková
	Ministry of the Environment
Nature and Landscape Protection Directorate
	Námestie Ľ. Štúra 1

812 35 Bratislava
	katarina.borosova@enviro.gov.sk
zlatica.simonakova@enviro.gov.sk
	+421 2 5956 2241
+421 2 5956 2357

	
	Natália Kubicová – CWI coordinator
	State Nature Conservancy of the Slovak Republic - Directorate

Department of International Cooperation
	Tajovského 28B
974 01 Banská Bystrica
	natalia.kubicova@sopsr.sk
	+421 48 4299948

	UKRAINE
	Eduard Arustamian
Vladislav Danilchenko
	Ministry of Environmental Protection and Natural Resources of Ukraine
Department of Nature Reserve Fund and Land Resources
	35 Mytropolita V. Lypkivskoho Str.

Kiev 03035
	eduardmxiua@gmail.com
petrovych.o@gmail.com
vladislav.danilchenko@ukr.net
	+38 (044) 206 2192

Mobile: +38 67 9062061

	
	Bohdan Prots
	State Museum of Natural History,

National Academy of Sciences 
and NGO Danube-Carpathian Programme
	Danube-Carpathian Programme Mushaka Str. 42
Lviv 79011
	bohdan.prots@gmail.com
	Mobile:

+380 673533813

	Other contacts - Partners

	
	Flore Lafaye De Micheaux
	Ramsar Convention Secretariat

Senior Advisor for Europe
	28 rue Mauverney

CH 1196 Gland

Switzerland
	lafaye-de-micheaux@ramsar.org
europe@ramsar.org
	+41 22 999 0347

	
	Harald Egerer
	UN Environment Programme Vienna Office
Secretariat of the Carpathian Convention

Head
	Vienna International Centre

PO Box 500

A-1400 Vienna

Austria
	Harald.Egerer@un.org 

Klaudia.Kuras@un.org 
	+43 1 260 60 4545
+43 1 260 60 3045

Fax: +43 1 606730

	
	Mircea Verghelet
	Carpathian Network of Protected Areas CNPA

President
	Piatra Craiului National Park Administration

Toplita Str. 150

505800 Zarnesti

Romania
	vmircea@pcrai.ro 
	+40 268223165
Fax: +40 268223008

	
	Ján Šeffer
	Carpathian EcoRegion Initiative
Daphne – Institute of Applied Ecology
	Podunajská 24

821 06 Bratislava

Slovakia
	jansef@daphne.sk
stanova@daphne.sk 
	+ 421 2 455 24019

	
	Edith Hödl
	International Commission for the Protection of the Danube River ICPDR
	Vienna International Centre,

D 0417, Wagramer Strasse 5

1220 Vienna

Austria
	edith.hoedl@icpdr.org 
	+43 1 26060 5333
Fax: +43 1 26060 5895

	
	Florian Ballnus

Ana Kobašlić
	EU Strategy for the Danube Region

Priority Area 6 coordinators
	Bavarian State Ministry of the Environment and Consumer Protection, Munich, Germany

Ministry of Economy and Sustainable Development, Zagreb, Croatia 
	Florian.Ballnus@stmuv.bayern.de
Ana.Kobaslic@mingor.hr 
	+49 (89) 9214 3144

	
	Andreas Beckmann
	WWF Central and Eastern Europe Office
	Ottakringer Str. 114-116
A-1160 Vienna

Austria
	abeckmann@wwfcee.org
	+43 1 524 547013

+43 676 842728216

	
	Boris Erg
	IUCN

European Regional Office
	Boulevard Louis Schmidt 64
1040 Brussels 
Belgium
	boris.erg@iucn.org
	+32 2 732 8299

	
	Henk Zingstra
	Associate Expert
Wetlands International – European Association
	Jacob van Maerlantlaan 3

5615JS Eindhoven

The Netherlands
	henk.zingstra@zingstra.eu 
	+31 622966476

	
	Matej Marušić
	DANUBEPARKS Network of Protected Areas
Secretary General
	DANUBEPARKS secretariat in Croatia

Mali Sakadaš 1, Kopačevo
	m.marusic@danubeparks.org 
	+385996705563

	
	Ján Kadlečík
	Consultant

CWI advisor
	J. Alexyho 3

036 01 Martin

Slovakia
	janci.kadlecik@gmail.com 
	+421 947952061
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